

July 13, 2020

The Secretary BSE Limited Pheeroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code: 531595 The Secretary National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor Plot No- 'C' Block, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400 051 Scrip Code: CGCL

## Sub: Intimation of Investor Conference Call pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, we like to inform you that we would be participating in the Investors' Conference Call scheduled to be held on Wednesday, July 15, 2020 hosted by DSP Merrill Lynch Ltd., (subsidiary of Bank of America Corporation). Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Managing Director of the Company and other members of the senior management team will participate in the Investors' Conference Call.

Kindly be noted that the Conference Call scheduled as above may undergo changes and accordingly, the said change would be intimated to the Stock Exchanges.

The above is for your information and dissemination to all the stakeholders.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, for Capri Global Capital Limited

Abhishekh Kanoi Vice President & Group Company Secretary



## **Capri Global Capital Limited**